

Information letter regarding merger by acquisition

Dear business partners,

we would like to inform you that as of 1 April 2021, there will be a merger by acquisition of Hein & spol. - keramické závody, spol. s r.o., Tošovice 1, 742 35 Odry, Company ID No.: 25838857, as the company being acquired

with

ROMOTOP spol. s r.o., Komenského 325, 742 01 Suchdol nad Odrou, Company ID No.: 47678186, VAT No.: CZ47678186, as the acquiring company

The transformation project has been announced and filed in the collection of documents of both companies.

As a result of the merger, the company Hein & spol. - keramické závody, spol. s r.o. will be dissolved and all its assets, including the rights and obligations from supplier-customer relations, will be transferred to the acquiring company ROMOTOP spol. s r.o. In this context, please be advised that all documents in which Hein & spol. - keramické závody, spol. s r.o. appears as one of the contracting parties may remain in force without any changes or restrictions and it is therefore unnecessary to conclude new contracts with the acquiring company or to take any other legal action in this context. With reference to the above, we kindly ask you to note this fact and to ensure that your company makes the appropriate changes to the identification details of the acquiring company in your invoicing and correspondence system, so as to avoid any potential complications in mutual communication with effect from 1 April 2021.

With regard to the payment of your liabilities, please use the following bank accounts exclusively from 1 April 2021:

ČSOB CZK - 890883/0300

ČSOB EUR – IBAN: CZ68 0300 0000 0001 6057 2470, BIC: CEKOCZPP

When issuing tax documents for dates of taxable supply after 1 April 2021 on your part, we ask you to issue these solely to the acquiring company, ROMOTOP, spol. s r.o., and to send your invoices electronically to the e-mail address: uctarna@romotop.cz.

All other contacts remain unchanged.

If you have any questions, please contact our contact person Iva Káňová, tel.: 605 233 219, e-mail: kanova.iva@hein.cz.

Suchdol nad Odrou, 15.3.2021

Ing. Josef Hein, Managing Director